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HBPB Winter Champs
7 August - 20 September

NATIONAL
2020 NZ Secondary
School Champs
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Champs
7 September
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26 September OTAGO WEST COAST
Wanaka InterClub Meet 2020 NCSC Invitational
Alpine Aqualand 1 - 12 September

18 October



- TOP 20 PARA
" 50 FREESTYLE

~
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

1 Sophie Pascoe SO 2820 27  QESCB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 1021
Championships

2 Tupou Neiufi s8 3323 19 PUKCO 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club SC 852
Invitational

3 Gabriella Benn S9 32.00 16 SELCB 7/08/2020 Canterbury Short Course Champs 820

4  Gabriella Smith S0 3136 14 WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 774
Championships

5 Lili-Fox Mason S10 3251 15  WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 695
Championships

6 Erin Knox S10 33.17 12 SZRWN 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships 648

7 Nia Wallace S7 3970 17 LGBY 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School 577
Championships

8  Jane Fox S14 3272 20 OCASL 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 576
Championships

9  Siobhan Terry S10 3447 20 TPOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 556
Championships

of Flelssa SI0 4169 33  HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 153

Donoghue Championships

11 Katie Short S12 4019 25 ZENOT 6/10/2020  'NZ Short Course Swimming 137
Championships

12 Sionann Murphy  S6 5444 15 CSCAK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 64
Championships

13 (H:Zﬁr" Gayellneh S10 4852 12 FSTCO  31/10/2020  Counties Spring Meet 22

14  Helen Mackay S14 47.25 18 NLSNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020 16

swimming4  /ON



MEN

10

n

12

Name

Cameron Leslie

leuan Edwards

David Beck

Jack Bugler

Bailey Conlon

Lance Dustow

Finn Russ

Cuda Tawhai

Ben Gould

Luka Willems

Thomas Szabo

Andrew
Fairweather

-~ TOP 20 PARA

50 FREESTYLE

Class

S4

S9

S14

S14

S14

S14

S14

S14

S10

S14

S8

S9

Time

37.50

29.53

27.70

281

28.63

29.97

31.47

31.49

36.51

41.07

59.20

1:08.80

NEW ZEALAND

Age

30

17

24

18

19

13

16

16

17

13

12

Club

WEINL

SELCB

MTEAK

BLENM

TPOBP

SUNHP

NLSNM

TPOBP

GRDCB

PAHS

STPWK

STPWK

Swimming %’

Date

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

23/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course Champs

North Shore Swimming Club SC
Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

AON

Points

981

700

654

615

566

442

316

314

84

1



- TOP 20 PARA
" 100 FREESTYLE

~
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 Gabriella Benn S9 1:09.16 16 SELCB 7/08/2020 Canterbury Short Course Champs 830
2 Tupou Neiufi s8 11676 19 PUKCO  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 727
Invitational
3 Lili-Fox Mason 10 10915 15 WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 721
Championships
4 Gabriella Smith SI0 10994 14  WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 695
Championships
5 Erin Knox S0 1159 12 SZRWN  18/09/2020 g‘é‘;'g”gton LZ&RSE Championshipk s,
6  Jane Fox S14 11261 20 OCASL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 602
Championships
7 Nia Wallace S7 12455 17 LGBY 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 598
Championships
8  Siobhan Terry 10 11775 20 TPOBP 6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 441
Championships
9 Katie Short S12 12831 25 ZENOT 6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 123
Championships
jof Juelsse S10 13213 33 HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 116
Donoghue Championships
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 David Beck S14 5952 24 MTEAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club SC 775
Invitational
2 Jack Bugler S14 5956 18 BLENM 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 773
Championships
3 Bailey Conlon sS4 1:03.74 14 TPOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 601
Championships
4 Joshua Willmer S9 10748 15 PPKCO TA L P I S e 555
Invitational
5  Lance Dustow S14 10498 19  SUNHP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 549
Championships
6 Finn Russ S14 1:09.42 13 NLSNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020 372
7 Cuda Tawhai sS4 11477 16 TPOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 200
Championships
8  Ben Gould SI0 11790 16  GRDCB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 108
Championships
9 Luka Willems S14 1:37.34 17 JASCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course Champs 1

swimming4  /ON



- TOP 20 PARA
" 200 FREESTYLE
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 Lili-Fox Mason SI0 23069 15  WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 679
Championships
2 Nia Wallace s7 30139 17 LGBY 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 664
Championships
3 Jane Fox S14  2:4425 20 OCASL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 504
Championships
4 Siobhan Terry S10 25630 20 TPOBP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 310
Championships
of J ASlese SI0 32266 33  HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 87
Donoghue Championships
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 Cameron Leslie sS4 30190 30 WEINL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 931
Championships
2 David Beck sS4 21082 24 MTEAK  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 766
Invitational
3 Jack Bugler S14 21455 18 BLENM  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 701
Championships
4 Bailey Conlon S14 21688 14 WHHS  15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 659
Championships
5  Lance Dustow S14 222268 19 SUNHP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 555
Championships
6  Finn Russ S14  2:36.02 13 NLSNM  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 332
Championships
7  Ben Gould S10 2:4141 16 GRDCB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 242
Championships
8  Cuda Tawhai S14 25003 16  TPOBP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 160
Championships
9 Luka Willems sS4 34087 17 PAHS 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 2

Championships

swimming4  /ON



“~ TOP 20 PARA
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club
1 Gabriella Benn S9 5:08.96 16 SELCB
2 Lili-Fox Mason S10 5:19.18 15 WHACB
3 Erin Knox S10 5:20.50 12 SZRWN
4 Jane Fox S14 5:48.55 20 OCASL
T Jelisgs S10  7:03.95 33  HAMWK
Donoghue
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club
1 Jack Bugler S14 5:02.48 18 BLENM
2 Lance Dustow S14 5:20.01 19 SUNHP
3 Ben Gould S10 5:32.02 16 GRDCB

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Date

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

Meet

Canterbury Short Course Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC Championship

2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

AON

Points

807

568

556

334

Points

554

382

154



- TOP 20 PARA
" 50 BACKSTROKE
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

1 Sophie Pascoe S9 3316 27 QESCB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 989
Championships

2 Tupou Neiufi s8 3591 19 PUKCO  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 994
Invitational

3 GabriellaSmith  SI0 3581 14  WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 789
Championships

4 Nia Wallace S7 4753 17 LGBY 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 635
Championships

5  Jane Fox S14 3968 20 OCASL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 618
Championships

6  Siobhan Terry S10 4350 20 TPOBP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 411
Championships

7 Katie Short S12 4616 25 ZENOT  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 337
Championships

MEN

Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

1 Cameron Leslie S4 4338 30 WEINL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 976
Championships

2 David Beck S14 3196 24 MTEAK  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 682
Invitational

3 Lance Dustow S14 3497 19 SUNHP  6/10/2020 Z Short Course Swimming 497
Championships

4 Jack Bugler S14 3564 18 MLBB 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 458
Championships

5  Finn Russ S14 3764 13 NLSNM  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 350
Championships

6 Bailey Conlon S14 38.47 14 TPOBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs 310

7 Ben Gould S10 4047 16 GRDCB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 293
Championships

8  Cuda Tawhai S14 4292 16 ADDI 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 142
Championships

9 Luka Willems sS4 5977 17 PAHS 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 2
Championships

16 | e 5 4 S9 12196 12 STPWK  23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs 1

Fairweather

swimming4  /ON



. TOP 20 PARA
" 100 BACKSTROKE
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 Tupou Neiufi s8  119.87 19 PUKCO  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 933
Invitational
2 Gabriella Benn S9 1:19.92 16 SELCB 7/08/2020 Canterbury Short Course Champs 783
3 Gabriella Smith S10 1:18.89 14 WHACB 7/08/2020 Canterbury Short Course Champs 650
4 Jane Fox sS4 12088 20 OCASL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 624
Championships
5 Erin Knox S10 1:19.73 12 SZRWN 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships 622
6 Lili-Fox Mason S10 1:24.39 15 WHACB 7/08/2020 Canterbury Short Course Champs 471
7 Siobhan Terry S10 13456 20 TPOBP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 199
Championships
8  Katie Short s12 136.01 25 ZENOT  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 158
Championships
S\ Lielsgsa SI0 14863 33  HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 32
Donoghue Championships
10 ﬁgﬁ”' Gardiner 15 20327 12 FSTCO  31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet 2
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 David Beck S14  1:0957 24 MTEAK  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 749
Invitational
2 Lance Dustow S14 11457 19 SUNHP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 570
Championships
3 Jack Bugler S14 11482 18 BLENM  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 560
Championships
4 Joshua Willmer s9 12201 15 PPKCO  6/10/2020 '\orth Shore Swimming Club SC 360
Invitational
5 Ben Gould S10 12492 16 GRDCB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 182

Championships

swimming4  /ON



- TOP 20 PARA
" 50 BREASTSTROKE

WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

NZ Short Course Swimming

1 Sophie Pascoe SB8 36.05 27 QESCB  6/10/2020 £ 2% P2 1008
2 Nikita Howarth SB7 4317 21 HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 1003
Championships
3 Tupou Neiufi SB8 4340 19  PUKCO  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 729
Invitational
4  GabriellaSmith  SB9 4120 14 WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 724
Championships
5  Jane Fox SB14 50.80 20 OCASL  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 403
Championships
6  Sionann Murphy SB6 10171 15 CARM 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 348
Championships
7 Lili-Fox Mason SBO 5031 15  WHACB  6/10/2020 NZShort Course Swimming 333
Championships
8 (H:Zﬁr" (Gardiges SB9 11267 12 FSTCO  31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet 1
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points
1 Joshua Willmer  SB8 3976 15 PPKCO 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club SC 583
Invitational
2 leuan Edwards SB8 41.48 17 SELCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course Champs 490
3 Jack Bugler SB14 4071 18 BLENM 6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 376
Championships
4  Bailey Conlon SB14 4097 14 WHHS 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 363
Championships
5  Cuda Tawhai SBl4 5291 16 ADDI 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 39
Championships
6 Luka Willems SB14 1:04.30 17 JASCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course Champs 1

7 Thomas Szabo SB8 1:22.16 13 STPWK 25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020 1

g Andrew SB9 15050 12 STPWK  23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs 1
Fairweather

swimming4  /ON



- TOP 20 PARA
" 100 BREASTSTROKE

WOMEN

Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

NZ Short Course Swimming

1 Nikita Howarth SB7 13066 21 HAMWK  6/10/2020 rt ol 984
Championships

2 GabriellaSmith  SB9  1:29.33 14 WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 767
Championships

3 Gabriella Benn SB8 1:37.16 16 SELCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course Champs 646

4 Lili-Fox Mason SB9 1:4546 15 WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming 402
Championships

5  Jane Fox SB14 14698 20 OCASL 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 365
Championships

6  Sionann Murphy SB6  2:11.70 15 CSCAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club SC 350
Invitational

7 Katie Short SB12 1:5899 25 ZENOT 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming 13
Championships

8 Helen Mackay SB14  2:19.95 18 NLSNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020 28

MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

1 Joshua Willmer  SB8 12647 15 PPKCO  6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club SC 605
Invitational

2 Jack Bugler SB14 12614 18 MLBB 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 517
Championships

3 Bailey Conlon SB14  1:29.93 14 TPOBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs 421

4 Cuda Tawhai SB14  1:59.09 16 ADDI 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 35
Championships

5 Luka Willems SB14 21562 17 PAHS 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School 4

Championships

swimming4  /ON



WOMEN

Name

Sophie Pascoe

Nikita Howarth

Lili-Fox Mason

Jane Fox

Tupou Neiufi

Erin Knox

Katie Short

Charli Gardiner

Hall

MEN

Name

David Beck

Jack Bugler

Bailey Conlon

Lance Dustow

Cuda Tawhai

Finn Russ

-~ TOP 20 PARA

50 BUTTERFLY

Class

S9

S7

S10

S14

S8

S10

S12

S10

Class

S14

S14

S14

S14

S14

S14

Time

28.70

37.57

34.46

35.85

41.03

38.21

45.68

1:03.17

Time

30.60

32.66

33.87

34.68

44.28

45.45

NEW ZEALAND

Age

27

21

15

20

19

Age

24

18

14

19

16

13

Club

QESCB

HAMWK

WHACB

OCASL

PUKCO

SZRWN

ZENOT

FSTCO

Club

MTEAK

MLBB

WHHS

SUNHP

ADDI

NLSNM

Swimming %’

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

25/10/2020

6/10/2020

31/10/2020

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

15/10/2020

24/07/2020

Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club SC
Invitational

Manawatu Winter Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Counties Spring Meet

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club SC
Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Points

1036

852

736

651

573

536

190

Points

658

510

428

376

40

28



“~ TOP 20 PARA
" 100 BUTTERFLY

WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date
1 Lili-Fox Mason S10 1:17.88 15 WHACB 7/08/2020
2 Jane Fox S14 1:22.93 20 OCASL 6/10/2020
< Gabriella Benn S9 1:27.22 16 SELCB 7/08/2020
4 Helen Mackay S14 1:58.26 18 NLSNM 24/07/2020
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date
1 David Beck S14 1:05.70 24 MTEAK 6/10/2020
2 Jack Bugler S14 1:11.98 18 BLENM 6/10/2020
3 Lance Dustow S14 1:18.09 19 SUNHP 18/09/2020

Meet

Canterbury Short Course Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club SC
Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

swimming4  /ON

Points

573

518

365

Points

679

409

196



. TOP 20 PARA
~= 100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

1 Nikita Howarth SM7  1:23.07 21 HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

2 Tupou Neiufi SM8  1:27.43 19 PUKCO 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club SC
Invitational

3 GabriellaSmith  SMI0O  119.05 14 WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

4 Lili-Fox Mason  SMIO 12355 15  WHACB  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

5 Erin Knox SM10 1:25.42 12 SZRWN 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships

Southland Short Course

6  Jane Fox SM14  1:3429 20 OCASL 26/09/2020 Championships 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming

7 Katie Short SM12 1:41.45 25 ZENOT 6/10/2020 . X
Championships
A\ SMIO 15914 33 HAMWK  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming
Donoghue Championships

Charli Gardiner

9 Hall SM10 2:09.33 12 FSTCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date Meet Points

NZ Short Course Swimming

1 Cameron Leslie SM4  1:35.73 30 WEINL 6/10/2020 . b
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club SC

2 David Beck SM14  110.41 24 MTEAK  6/10/2020 T
Invitational

3 Jack Bugler SM14 11326 18 BLENM  6/10/2020 WZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

4  Bailey Conlon SM14 11534 14 TPOBP  6/10/2020 NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

5 Cuda Tawhai SM14  1:31.23 16 ADDI 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School

Championships

swimming4  /ON



“~ TOP 20 PARA
" 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
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WOMEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date
1 Gabriella Benn SM9  2:58.94 16 SELCB 7/08/2020

2 Gabriella Smith SM10  2:57.40 14 WHACB 7/08/2020

3 Lili-Fox Mason SMI0  3:00.61 15 WHACB 6/10/2020

MEN
Name Class Time Age Club Date
1 David Beck SM14  2:35.38 23 MTEAK 25/07/2020
2 Jack Bugler SM14  2:37.35 18 BLENM 6/10/2020
3 Joshua Willmer SM9  2:53.99 15 PPKCO 6/10/2020

Meet

Canterbury Short Course Champs

Canterbury Short Course Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club SC
Invitational

swimming4  /ON

Points

631

51

457

Points

568

528

313



